Mess-, Regel- und
Überwachungsgeräte
für Haustechnik,
Industrie und Umweltschutz
Lindenstraße 20
74363 Güglingen
Telefon +49 7135-102-0
Service +49 7135-102-211

2 Order number
3 Serial number
Fig. 1: Type designation plate
6 DIM 20
 Specifications
4 Specifications
Table 1: Specifications
Parameter Value
General
Mechanical connections EN 837
Dimensions (W x H x D) 75 x 133 x 49 mm
PN = 400 bar: Height + 13.5 mm
Weight Approx. 300 g
Display LC-Display, 45 x 20 mm
4.5-digit 7-segment main display for
indication of the measured value, digit
height 9.5 mm, measuring range ±19999
6-digit 14-segment additional display for
unit indication, digit height 6.8 mm
Mounting As required. The upper housing part with
display can be turned through 330°
Mechanical stability Vibration: 5 g RMS (20-2000 Hz)
Shock: 100 g/11 ms
Wetted parts Pressure connection, gaskets, dia-
phragm seal
Supply 3.6 V lithium battery
Life expectancy of bat-
tery
Max. 8 years (depending on use)
Mechanical life expec-
tancy
> 100 x 106 load cycles
Data storage EEPROM (stable)
AD-converter resolution 14 Bit
Materials
Display housing PA6, glass-reinforced
Materials (wetted parts)
Gaskets FKM (others on request)
Pressure connection Stainless steel 1.4301
Diaphragm seal Ceramic Al2O3 96%
DIM 20 7
Specifications
8 DIM 20
Parameter Value
Signalverhalten
Accuracy ≤  ± 0,5 % FSD
Deviation according to BSFL (includes
non-linearity, hysteresis and reproduci-
bility)
Measurement speed 5/s
Operating temperature range
Temperature error ≤  ± 0,5 % FSD/10 K in compensated
range  0 °C to +70 °C
Ambient -20 °C to +45 °C
Medium -20 °C to +125 °C
Storage -30 °C to +80 °C
Electrical safety
Protection IP 51 EN 60529
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
Noise suppression According to EN 61326
Noise immunity According to EN 61326
Table 2: Input value
Parameter Value [bar]
Nominal pressure rel./abs. -1…0 1 400 700
Permissible overpressure 3 3 650 1.200
Burst pressure 4 4 700 1.500
4.1 Approvals, tests and conformities
DIM 20 conforms to the Pressure Equipment Directive
(97/23/EC).and the EMC Directive (2004/108/EC).
 Transportation and storage
5 Transportation and storage
CAUTION
Damage to the device due to improper transportation.